Financial assets

Cash and cash equivalents 921,969 22,820  - 22,820
Trade and Other Receivables 129,593 - - -

 1,051,562 22,820  -
Financial liabilities

Trade and other payables 1,549,312 1,435,173 - 1,435,173

Subject to Interest Rate  Risk:

Financial assets

Cash and cash equivalents 2,130,797 1,870,754 1,208,828 1,870,754

Financial liabilities

Trade and other payables 1,531,394 - - -

The following sensitivity is based on the foreign currency risk and interest rate risk exposures in existence at the
reporting date.

Based on historical information, and market trends, management’s assessment of the possible change in foreign
exchange rates are between the range of 10% either way. As for interest rates, management has determined a range
of 50 basis points decrease and a 100 basis point increase is appropriate.

Based on these factors, at 30 June  the effects on post tax loss and equity would be as follows;

Future possible changes
in interest rates and
foreign exchange rates
based on managements
estimates.

Consolidated
Group

Consolidated
Group

Parent Entity Parent Entity

2010 2009 2010 2009

$ $ $ $

Interest Rates + 100 bp

5,994 18,708 12,088 18,708
Interest Rates – 50 bp

 (2,997) (9,354) (6,044) (9,354)

AUD/ZAR+10%

(49,775) 2,589 - 2,589

AUD/ZAR - 10%

49,775 (1,127) - (1,127)

FIRESTONE ENERGY LIMITED
Annual Report 30 June 2010

40

(iv) Credit risk

The Group has no significant concentrations of credit risk.  Cash transactions are limited to high credit quality
financial institutions. The company has a concentration in the receivable from its subsidiaries.

Credit risk arises from cash and cash equivalents, deposits with banks and financial institutions, as well as credit
exposures on outstanding receivables and committed transactions. In relation to other credit risk areas management
assesses the credit quality of the customer, taking into account its financial position, past experience and other